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XVI TROFEU C.N. SABADELL - VIII MEMORIAL PAULUS WILDEBOER
SABADELL, 19 - 20/3/2022

Event 1 Men, 1500m Freestyle Open
19/03/2022 - 17:00 Results
RC 15:04.64 , ARROYO PEREZ ANTONIO PONTEVEDRA 08/04/2017
CCT 15:21.27 JOLY, DAMIEN SABADELL 07/03/2015

Points: FINA 2021

Rank YB Time Pts

1. ROUX, Guillaume 01 C.D.N. Bidasoa Xxi 15:28.94 824
100m: 59.08 59.08 500m: 5:07.73 31.36 850m: 8:46.07 30.98 1200m: 12:25.18 31.51
200m: 2:01.04 1:01.96 550m: 5:38.75 31.02 900m: 9:17.65 31.58 1250m: 12:56.05 30.87
250m: 2:31.81 30.77 600m: 6:10.08 31.33 950m: 9:48.86 31.21 1300m: 13:27.63 31.58
300m: 3:03.12 31.31 650m: 6:41.02 30.94 1000m: 10:20.49 31.63 1350m: 13:58.30 30.67
350m: 3:33.97 30.85 700m: 7:12.64 31.62 1050m: 10:51.43 30.94 1400m: 14:29.53 31.23
400m: 4:05.50 31.53 750m: 7:43.66 31.02 1100m: 11:22.85 31.42 1450m: 14:59.63 30.10
450m: 4:36.37 30.87 800m: 8:15.09 31.43 1150m: 11:53.67 30.82 1500m: 15:28.94 29.31

2. ESCRITS MANOSA, Albert 98 C.N. Sant Andreu 15:39.87 795
50m: 27.84 27.84 450m: 4:35.77 31.22 850m: 8:47.50 31.41 1250m: 13:03.27 32.37

100m: 58.51 30.67 500m: 5:07.39 31.62 900m: 9:19.22 31.72 1300m: 13:35.74 32.47
150m: 1:29.47 30.96 550m: 5:38.63 31.24 950m: 9:50.96 31.74 1350m: 14:07.84 32.10
200m: 2:00.55 31.08 600m: 6:10.11 31.48 1000m: 10:22.75 31.79 1400m: 14:39.53 31.69
250m: 2:31.32 30.77 650m: 6:41.34 31.23 1050m: 10:54.54 31.79 1450m: 15:11.31 31.78
300m: 3:02.34 31.02 700m: 7:12.92 31.58 1100m: 11:26.47 31.93 1500m: 15:39.87 28.56
350m: 3:33.36 31.02 750m: 7:44.52 31.60 1150m: 11:58.54 32.07
400m: 4:04.55 31.19 800m: 8:16.09 31.57 1200m: 12:30.90 32.36

3. JULIA TOUS, Ferran 00 C.N. Sabadell 15:40.00 795
50m: 28.34 28.34 450m: 4:39.46 31.46 850m: 8:52.98 31.77 1250m: 13:07.84 31.72

100m: 59.41 31.07 500m: 5:11.13 31.67 900m: 9:24.81 31.83 1300m: 13:39.38 31.54
150m: 1:30.71 31.30 550m: 5:42.62 31.49 950m: 9:56.64 31.83 1350m: 14:10.88 31.50
200m: 2:02.07 31.36 600m: 6:14.45 31.83 1000m: 10:28.60 31.96 1400m: 14:42.15 31.27
250m: 2:33.47 31.40 650m: 6:45.90 31.45 1050m: 11:00.42 31.82 1450m: 15:12.42 30.27
300m: 3:05.01 31.54 700m: 7:17.60 31.70 1100m: 11:32.39 31.97 1500m: 15:40.00 27.58
350m: 3:36.44 31.43 750m: 7:49.32 31.72 1150m: 12:04.29 31.90
400m: 4:08.00 31.56 800m: 8:21.21 31.89 1200m: 12:36.12 31.83

4. GIL TARAZONA, Pol 96 C.N. Barcelona 15:49.00 773
50m: 29.36 29.36 450m: 4:42.02 31.55 850m: 8:56.59 31.97 1250m: 13:11.12 31.49

100m: 1:00.60 31.24 500m: 5:13.95 31.93 900m: 9:28.22 31.63 1300m: 13:43.13 32.01
150m: 1:32.02 31.42 550m: 5:45.73 31.78 950m: 10:00.10 31.88 1350m: 14:15.01 31.88
200m: 2:03.66 31.64 600m: 6:17.29 31.56 1000m: 10:32.27 32.17 1400m: 14:46.93 31.92
250m: 2:35.22 31.56 650m: 6:48.99 31.70 1050m: 11:04.19 31.92 1450m: 15:18.40 31.47
300m: 3:06.96 31.74 700m: 7:20.67 31.68 1100m: 11:35.97 31.78 1500m: 15:49.00 30.60
350m: 3:38.71 31.75 750m: 7:52.62 31.95 1150m: 12:07.84 31.87
400m: 4:10.47 31.76 800m: 8:24.62 32.00 1200m: 12:39.63 31.79

5. FLORENCIO FERNANDEZ, Ian 05 C.N. Esplugues 15:54.90 758
50m: 28.56 28.56 450m: 4:42.86 32.19 850m: 8:59.11 31.78 1250m: 13:16.15 32.12

100m: 59.50 30.94 500m: 5:15.24 32.38 900m: 9:31.14 32.03 1300m: 13:48.54 32.39
150m: 1:30.91 31.41 550m: 5:47.25 32.01 950m: 10:03.15 32.01 1350m: 14:20.87 32.33
200m: 2:02.76 31.85 600m: 6:19.12 31.87 1000m: 10:35.29 32.14 1400m: 14:52.64 31.77
250m: 2:34.47 31.71 650m: 6:51.25 32.13 1050m: 11:07.43 32.14 1450m: 15:24.80 32.16
300m: 3:06.49 32.02 700m: 7:23.35 32.10 1100m: 11:39.69 32.26 1500m: 15:54.90 30.10
350m: 3:38.77 32.28 750m: 7:55.41 32.06 1150m: 12:11.95 32.26
400m: 4:10.67 31.90 800m: 8:27.33 31.92 1200m: 12:44.03 32.08

6. LARGERON, Pierre 05 Aqua Climbs Millau Grands Causses 15:55.18 758
50m: 29.63 29.63 450m: 4:44.12 32.40 850m: 9:04.26 32.36 1250m: 13:20.46 31.89

100m: 1:01.24 31.61 500m: 5:16.68 32.56 900m: 9:36.48 32.22 1300m: 13:52.89 32.43
150m: 1:32.33 31.09 550m: 5:48.50 31.82 950m: 10:08.61 32.13 1350m: 14:24.85 31.96
200m: 2:03.75 31.42 600m: 6:21.13 32.63 1000m: 10:41.29 32.68 1400m: 14:57.46 32.61
250m: 2:35.05 31.30 650m: 6:53.62 32.49 1050m: 11:13.43 32.14 1450m: 15:27.13 29.67
300m: 3:07.62 32.57 700m: 7:26.43 32.81 1100m: 11:45.72 32.29 1500m: 15:55.18 28.05
350m: 3:39.46 31.84 750m: 7:58.96 32.53 1150m: 12:16.97 31.25
400m: 4:11.72 32.26 800m: 8:31.90 32.94 1200m: 12:48.57 31.60
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XVI TROFEU C.N. SABADELL - VIII MEMORIAL PAULUS WILDEBOER
SABADELL, 19 - 20/3/2022

Event 1, Men, 1500m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

7. PUJOL BELMONTE, Guillem 97 C.N. Mataro 15:58.22 751
50m: 28.04 28.04 450m: 4:42.26 31.63 850m: 8:59.55 31.70 1250m: 13:18.35 32.25

100m: 59.52 31.48 500m: 5:14.70 32.44 900m: 9:32.32 32.77 1300m: 13:51.24 32.89
150m: 1:30.87 31.35 550m: 5:46.50 31.80 950m: 10:03.70 31.38 1350m: 14:23.64 32.40
200m: 2:02.43 31.56 600m: 6:19.05 32.55 1000m: 10:36.48 32.78 1400m: 14:56.00 32.36
250m: 2:33.99 31.56 650m: 6:50.73 31.68 1050m: 11:08.51 32.03 1450m: 15:27.33 31.33
300m: 3:06.20 32.21 700m: 7:23.49 32.76 1100m: 11:41.48 32.97 1500m: 15:58.22 30.89
350m: 3:38.08 31.88 750m: 7:55.34 31.85 1150m: 12:13.65 32.17
400m: 4:10.63 32.55 800m: 8:27.85 32.51 1200m: 12:46.10 32.45

8. DUVET, Alexis 05 Aqua Climbs Millau Grands Causses 16:05.76 733
50m: 29.03 29.03 450m: 4:47.00 31.88 850m: 9:05.86 31.95 1250m: 13:24.93 31.94

100m: 1:00.60 31.57 500m: 5:20.10 33.10 900m: 9:38.68 32.82 1300m: 13:57.91 32.98
150m: 1:32.63 32.03 550m: 5:52.26 32.16 950m: 10:10.75 32.07 1350m: 14:30.16 32.25
200m: 2:05.52 32.89 600m: 6:24.82 32.56 1000m: 10:43.06 32.31 1400m: 15:03.06 32.90
250m: 2:37.58 32.06 650m: 6:56.93 32.11 1050m: 11:15.25 32.19 1450m: 15:34.69 31.63
300m: 3:10.34 32.76 700m: 7:29.57 32.64 1100m: 11:47.82 32.57 1500m: 16:05.76 31.07
350m: 3:42.38 32.04 750m: 8:01.46 31.89 1150m: 12:20.10 32.28
400m: 4:15.12 32.74 800m: 8:33.91 32.45 1200m: 12:52.99 32.89

9. ORTIZ MARTINEZ, Carlos 04 C.N. Barcelona 16:08.58 727
50m: 28.81 28.81 450m: 4:45.81 32.89 850m: 9:03.68 31.93 1250m: 13:24.67 32.98

100m: 1:00.29 31.48 500m: 5:17.99 32.18 900m: 9:36.59 32.91 1300m: 13:57.50 32.83
150m: 1:32.00 31.71 550m: 5:49.95 31.96 950m: 10:08.01 31.42 1350m: 14:30.37 32.87
200m: 2:03.82 31.82 600m: 6:22.76 32.81 1000m: 10:41.18 33.17 1400m: 15:03.68 33.31
250m: 2:35.78 31.96 650m: 6:54.80 32.04 1050m: 11:13.26 32.08 1450m: 15:36.10 32.42
300m: 3:08.34 32.56 700m: 7:27.64 32.84 1100m: 11:46.32 33.06 1500m: 16:08.58 32.48
350m: 3:40.35 32.01 750m: 7:59.12 31.48 1150m: 12:18.37 32.05
400m: 4:12.92 32.57 800m: 8:31.75 32.63 1200m: 12:51.69 33.32

10. ESCRITS MANOSA, Lluis 01 C.N. Sant Andreu 16:10.84 722
50m: 28.45 28.45 450m: 4:43.52 31.66 850m: 8:59.02 31.78 1250m: 13:22.06 33.45

100m: 1:00.43 31.98 500m: 5:15.67 32.15 900m: 9:31.22 32.20 1300m: 13:56.42 34.36
150m: 1:31.91 31.48 550m: 5:47.04 31.37 950m: 10:03.25 32.03 1350m: 14:29.62 33.20
200m: 2:04.61 32.70 600m: 6:19.52 32.48 1000m: 10:36.08 32.83 1400m: 15:03.86 34.24
250m: 2:35.99 31.38 650m: 6:50.85 31.33 1050m: 11:08.35 32.27 1450m: 15:37.03 33.17
300m: 3:08.35 32.36 700m: 7:23.41 32.56 1100m: 11:41.50 33.15 1500m: 16:10.84 33.81
350m: 3:39.67 31.32 750m: 7:55.29 31.88 1150m: 12:14.63 33.13
400m: 4:11.86 32.19 800m: 8:27.24 31.95 1200m: 12:48.61 33.98

11. REED, Lachlan James 05 C.N. Banyoles 16:16.56 709
50m: 29.14 29.14 450m: 4:51.95 33.07 850m: 9:15.28 32.81 1250m: 13:37.12 32.50

100m: 1:02.29 33.15 500m: 5:24.76 32.81 900m: 9:48.10 32.82 1300m: 14:09.62 32.50
150m: 1:35.02 32.73 550m: 5:57.75 32.99 950m: 10:20.97 32.87 1350m: 14:41.92 32.30
200m: 2:07.68 32.66 600m: 6:30.55 32.80 1000m: 10:54.02 33.05 1400m: 15:13.94 32.02
250m: 2:40.60 32.92 650m: 7:03.47 32.92 1050m: 11:26.68 32.66 1450m: 15:45.75 31.81
300m: 3:13.15 32.55 700m: 7:36.47 33.00 1100m: 11:59.10 32.42 1500m: 16:16.56 30.81
350m: 3:46.11 32.96 750m: 8:09.57 33.10 1150m: 12:31.91 32.81
400m: 4:18.88 32.77 800m: 8:42.47 32.90 1200m: 13:04.62 32.71

12. BELIG, Xavier 97 C.N. Barcelona 16:27.23 686
50m: 28.33 28.33 500m: 5:27.51 1:06.51 850m: 9:18.77 32.75 1200m: 13:09.42 33.12

100m: 1:02.14 33.81 550m: 6:00.64 33.13 900m: 9:51.79 33.02 1250m: 13:42.53 33.11
150m: 1:35.47 33.33 600m: 6:33.94 33.30 950m: 10:24.58 32.79 1300m: 14:15.78 33.25
200m: 2:08.28 32.81 650m: 7:06.86 32.92 1000m: 10:57.56 32.98 1350m: 14:48.92 33.14
250m: 2:41.85 33.57 700m: 7:40.02 33.16 1050m: 11:30.37 32.81 1400m: 15:22.36 33.44
300m: 3:14.59 32.74 750m: 8:12.86 32.84 1100m: 12:03.50 33.13 1450m: 15:54.88 32.52
400m: 4:21.00 1:06.41 800m: 8:46.02 33.16 1150m: 12:36.30 32.80 1500m: 16:27.23 32.35

13. YEGRES COTTIN, Andres 02 C.N. Barcelona 16:34.03 672
50m: 29.26 29.26 450m: 4:52.60 32.56 850m: 9:19.23 32.80 1250m: 13:46.78 33.00

100m: 1:01.62 32.36 500m: 5:26.49 33.89 900m: 9:53.00 33.77 1300m: 14:21.05 34.27
150m: 1:34.67 33.05 550m: 5:59.56 33.07 950m: 10:25.93 32.93 1350m: 14:54.17 33.12
200m: 2:08.44 33.77 600m: 6:33.18 33.62 1000m: 10:59.98 34.05 1400m: 15:28.16 33.99
250m: 2:41.80 33.36 650m: 7:05.82 32.64 1050m: 11:32.81 32.83 1450m: 16:01.41 33.25
300m: 3:15.11 33.31 700m: 7:39.82 34.00 1100m: 12:06.83 34.02 1500m: 16:34.03 32.62
350m: 3:47.00 31.89 750m: 8:12.57 32.75 1150m: 12:39.91 33.08
400m: 4:20.04 33.04 800m: 8:46.43 33.86 1200m: 13:13.78 33.87



Splash Meet Manager, 11.71238 Registered to Cataluña 19/03/2022 17:22 - Page 3

XVI TROFEU C.N. SABADELL - VIII MEMORIAL PAULUS WILDEBOER
SABADELL, 19 - 20/3/2022

Event 1, Men, 1500m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

14. MATARO CHANTRERO, Roger 04 C.N. Granollers 16:36.87 667
50m: 30.49 30.49 450m: 4:56.56 33.60 850m: 9:22.93 33.26 1250m: 13:51.04 33.18

100m: 1:03.76 33.27 500m: 5:30.07 33.51 900m: 9:56.43 33.50 1300m: 14:24.80 33.76
150m: 1:36.48 32.72 550m: 6:02.98 32.91 950m: 10:29.75 33.32 1350m: 14:58.13 33.33
200m: 2:09.71 33.23 600m: 6:36.24 33.26 1000m: 11:03.42 33.67 1400m: 15:31.75 33.62
250m: 2:42.87 33.16 650m: 7:09.13 32.89 1050m: 11:37.00 33.58 1450m: 16:05.24 33.49
300m: 3:16.19 33.32 700m: 7:42.68 33.55 1100m: 12:10.78 33.78 1500m: 16:36.87 31.63
350m: 3:49.24 33.05 750m: 8:16.00 33.32 1150m: 12:44.06 33.28
400m: 4:22.96 33.72 800m: 8:49.67 33.67 1200m: 13:17.86 33.80

15. RODRIGUEZ QUINTANA, Marc 05 C.N. Banyoles 16:46.70 647
50m: 29.68 29.68 450m: 4:54.61 32.98 850m: 9:23.30 33.70 1250m: 13:57.46 34.59

100m: 1:02.08 32.40 500m: 5:28.26 33.65 900m: 9:57.54 34.24 1300m: 14:32.05 34.59
150m: 1:35.00 32.92 550m: 6:01.69 33.43 950m: 10:31.79 34.25 1350m: 15:06.10 34.05
200m: 2:08.54 33.54 600m: 6:35.27 33.58 1000m: 11:06.10 34.31 1400m: 15:40.61 34.51
250m: 2:41.48 32.94 650m: 7:08.32 33.05 1050m: 11:39.82 33.72 1450m: 16:14.32 33.71
300m: 3:15.19 33.71 700m: 7:42.32 34.00 1100m: 12:14.46 34.64 1500m: 16:46.70 32.38
350m: 3:48.21 33.02 750m: 8:15.17 32.85 1150m: 12:48.43 33.97
400m: 4:21.63 33.42 800m: 8:49.60 34.43 1200m: 13:22.87 34.44

16. CABANILLAS QUINTANILLA, Rafael 87 C.N. Sant Feliu 16:51.48 638
50m: 30.35 30.35 450m: 5:02.07 33.98 850m: 9:33.80 34.26 1250m: 14:04.97 33.77

100m: 1:03.95 33.60 500m: 5:36.13 34.06 900m: 10:07.94 34.14 1300m: 14:38.65 33.68
150m: 1:37.14 33.19 550m: 6:09.93 33.80 950m: 10:41.97 34.03 1350m: 15:12.19 33.54
200m: 2:11.75 34.61 600m: 6:43.89 33.96 1000m: 11:15.90 33.93 1400m: 15:45.81 33.62
250m: 2:45.73 33.98 650m: 7:17.81 33.92 1050m: 11:49.90 34.00 1450m: 16:19.41 33.60
300m: 3:20.03 34.30 700m: 7:51.80 33.99 1100m: 12:23.66 33.76 1500m: 16:51.48 32.07
350m: 3:53.95 33.92 750m: 8:25.57 33.77 1150m: 12:57.38 33.72
400m: 4:28.09 34.14 800m: 8:59.54 33.97 1200m: 13:31.20 33.82

17. ELIES VAZQUEZ, Pau 03 C.N. Atl Barceloneta 17:23.09 582
50m: 30.61 30.61 450m: 5:08.35 34.93 850m: 9:47.11 34.76 1250m: 14:27.18 35.12

100m: 1:05.25 34.64 500m: 5:43.06 34.71 900m: 10:22.22 35.11 1300m: 15:02.81 35.63
150m: 1:39.62 34.37 550m: 6:17.86 34.80 950m: 10:56.70 34.48 1350m: 15:37.72 34.91
200m: 2:14.52 34.90 600m: 6:52.67 34.81 1000m: 11:31.79 35.09 1400m: 16:13.49 35.77
250m: 2:49.04 34.52 650m: 7:27.51 34.84 1050m: 12:06.63 34.84 1450m: 16:48.20 34.71
300m: 3:23.93 34.89 700m: 8:02.45 34.94 1100m: 12:41.99 35.36 1500m: 17:23.09 34.89
350m: 3:58.38 34.45 750m: 8:37.41 34.96 1150m: 13:16.94 34.95
400m: 4:33.42 35.04 800m: 9:12.35 34.94 1200m: 13:52.06 35.12

18. BOTE BONELL, Josep 04 C.N. Terrassa 17:32.21 567
50m: 30.21 30.21 450m: 5:04.59 34.40 850m: 9:46.16 35.30 1250m: 14:33.39 36.06

100m: 1:04.12 33.91 500m: 5:39.74 35.15 900m: 10:21.94 35.78 1300m: 15:09.45 36.06
150m: 1:37.45 33.33 550m: 6:14.52 34.78 950m: 10:57.70 35.76 1350m: 15:45.67 36.22
200m: 2:12.03 34.58 600m: 6:50.09 35.57 1000m: 11:33.75 36.05 1400m: 16:21.54 35.87
250m: 2:45.74 33.71 650m: 7:24.41 34.32 1050m: 12:09.12 35.37 1450m: 16:57.34 35.80
300m: 3:20.92 35.18 700m: 8:00.14 35.73 1100m: 12:45.42 36.30 1500m: 17:32.21 34.87
350m: 3:55.35 34.43 750m: 8:35.16 35.02 1150m: 13:21.39 35.97
400m: 4:30.19 34.84 800m: 9:10.86 35.70 1200m: 13:57.33 35.94

19. MONTEIRO VIEGAS, Marc 00 Fed Andorrana 17:32.38 566
50m: 26.23 26.23 450m: 5:06.34 32.12 850m: 9:50.86 34.93 1250m: 14:33.10 32.94

100m: 1:05.16 38.93 500m: 5:44.33 37.99 900m: 10:26.70 35.84 1300m: 15:11.88 38.78
150m: 1:36.90 31.74 550m: 6:16.09 31.76 950m: 10:58.37 31.67 1350m: 15:44.43 32.55
200m: 2:14.66 37.76 600m: 6:54.67 38.58 1000m: 11:37.69 39.32 1400m: 16:23.08 38.65
250m: 2:45.48 30.82 650m: 7:29.27 34.60 1050m: 12:08.34 30.65 1450m: 16:58.26 35.18
300m: 3:24.54 39.06 700m: 8:05.09 35.82 1100m: 12:49.10 40.76 1500m: 17:32.38 34.12
350m: 3:55.65 31.11 750m: 8:17.82 12.73 1150m: 13:23.33 34.23
400m: 4:34.22 38.57 800m: 9:15.93 58.11 1200m: 14:00.16 36.83

20. SALVATELLA ESTANY, Pau 03 C.N. Barcelona 17:45.56 546
50m: 30.95 30.95 450m: 5:12.33 35.10 850m: 9:56.91 35.16 1250m: 14:44.88 36.10

100m: 1:05.48 34.53 500m: 5:47.91 35.58 900m: 10:33.06 36.15 1300m: 15:21.53 36.65
150m: 1:40.20 34.72 550m: 6:22.94 35.03 950m: 11:08.61 35.55 1350m: 15:57.49 35.96
200m: 2:15.56 35.36 600m: 6:58.89 35.95 1000m: 11:44.52 35.91 1400m: 16:34.00 36.51
250m: 2:50.70 35.14 650m: 7:34.37 35.48 1050m: 12:20.08 35.56 1450m: 17:09.90 35.90
300m: 3:26.43 35.73 700m: 8:10.80 36.43 1100m: 12:56.38 36.30 1500m: 17:45.56 35.66
350m: 4:01.66 35.23 750m: 8:45.96 35.16 1150m: 13:32.26 35.88
400m: 4:37.23 35.57 800m: 9:21.75 35.79 1200m: 14:08.78 36.52


